EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Personal protective equipment the filter FS-ZI25 P2

2. Name and address of the manufacturer: Filter Service Sp. z o.o., Sadowa 7A, 95-100 Zgierz,

POLAND

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Filter

Service Sp. z o.o., Sadowa 7A, 95-100 Zgierz, POLAND

4. Object of the declaration is the filter **FS-ZI25 P2** for respiratory protection against particles.

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF

THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive

89/686/EEC

6. The filter **FS-ZI25 P2** for respiratory protection against particles meets the requirements of the

harmonised standard EN 143:2021 used in order to confirm the conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF

THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016 on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive

89/686/EEC

7. The notified body Central Institute for Labour Protection- National Research Institute,

Czerniakowska 16, 00-701 Warsaw, No. 1437 performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and

issued the EU type-examination certificate No. UE/918/2023/1437, edition 1 date 05.10.2023

8. The filter **FS-ZI25 P2** for respiratory protection against particles is subject to the conformity

assessment procedure based on internal production control plus conformity to type based on quality

assurance of the production process (Module D) under surveillance of the notified body Central Institute for Labour Protection- National Research Institute, Czerniakowska 16, 00-701 Warsaw, No.

1437

Signed for and on behalf of: Filter Service Sp. z o.o., Sadowa 7A, 95-100 Zgierz, POLAND

Place and date of issue:

Zgierz 05.10.2023

(name, function)

Kierownik Laboratorium I Działu Kontroli Jakości "FILTEP SERVICE" Sp. z ob.

mgr Izabela Łysiak

(signature)